BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE Hwy 99 WQ Retrofit (68th to 78th)					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1 Grade Werks Excavating, LLC		BIDDER #2 Western United Civil Group, LLC		BIDDER #3 Clark & Sons Excavating Inc.		BIDDER #4 Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC	
Project Number: PRJ0000602														
Bid Opening Date: June 6, 2023							31205 NE 142nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-8707 (360) 888-5805		22414 NE Saint Helen View Rd. Yacoult, WA 98675-4753 (360) 450-7378		7601 NE 289th ST. Battle Ground, WA 98604-7225 (360) 746-8474		1200 Hazel Street Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS														
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$58,700.00	\$58,700.00	\$48,282.50	\$48,282.50	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,627.50	\$1,627.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-07.16	ARCHAEOLOGICAL MONITORING	HR	160	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$157.00	\$25,120.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$112.00	\$17,920.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00	\$15,190.00	\$15,190.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,463.00	\$8,463.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$360.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
8	5-04	HMA CL 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$352.00	\$17,600.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$486.00	\$24,300.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00
9	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	140	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$48.00	\$6,720.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$260.00	\$36,400.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00
10	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	92	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$151.00	\$13,892.00	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$135.00	\$12,420.00	\$140.00	\$12,880.00
11	7-05	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	4	\$12,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$15,850.00	\$63,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00
13	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	9	\$18,200.00	\$163,800.00	\$21,100.00	\$189,900.00	\$23,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$252,000.00
14	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 1-27 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$19,530.00	\$19,530.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 2-27 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$27,125.00	\$27,125.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
16	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN, 3-27 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$31,465.00	\$31,465.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CURB-INLET, 2-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	7-05	STORMWATER FILTER CURB-INLET, 3-18 IN. CARTRIDGE	EACH	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,900.00	\$30,900.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
19	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	190	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
21	8-06	COMMERCIAL CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
22	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	130	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$325.00	\$42,250.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00
TOTAL BID						\$558,980.00	\$577,070.00		\$649,400.00		\$749,070.00		\$768,300.00	
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							3.24%		16.18%		34.01%		37.45%	